
Consent Agenda 

Indian River County 
Interoffice Memorandum 

Office of Management & Budget 
 
 
To:  Members of the Board of County Commissioners 
 
From:  Michael Smykowski 
  Director, Office of Management & Budget 
 
Date:  February 24, 2017 
 
Subject: Miscellaneous Budget Amendment 009 
 
Description and Conditions 
 
The attached budget amendment appropriates funding necessary for the following: 
 

 
1. The Property Appraiser has submitted 2 approved budget amendments from the Department 

of Revenue for FY 16/17.  The first amendment adjusts the Elected Official’s salary and 
benefits for $644 and the second provides cost of living adjustments/merit increases along 
with benefits for a total of $ 98,618. These additions have been adjusted for the reduction of 
health insurance in the amount of $22,800. The reduction of the OPEB by $14,606 had been 
made previously. The attached entry appropriates the increases to the various funds. 
 
 

 
 
 

 


	Office of Management & Budget
	Subject: Miscellaneous Budget Amendment 009
	Description and Conditions


